
2020-2021 Emporia State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-7   Conf: 17-5   Home: 10-2   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jobe, Tre'Zure 25-25 964 38.6 178-431 .413 52-159 .327 83-99 .838 23 69 92 3.7 43 0 97 51 2 75 491 19.6
35 Hartman, Ehlaina 25-14 760 30.4 119-264 .451 53-147 .361 45-55 .818 23 61 84 3.4 47 1 26 54 25 34 336 13.4
13 Sheats, Fredricka 25-25 744 29.8 122-286 .427 46-132 .348 39-53 .736 68 136 204 8.2 38 1 41 63 4 34 329 13.2
10 Martin, Kali 6-6 204 34.0 23-56 .411 12-32 .375 16-22 .727 4 15 19 3.2 12 0 9 8 2 13 74 12.3
25 Schultz, Karsen 23-22 829 36.0 95-231 .411 53-141 .376 36-42 .857 38 92 130 5.7 43 1 51 50 8 29 279 12.1
30 Handy, Daley 24-24 681 28.4 72-175 .411 25-63 .397 31-51 .608 61 97 158 6.6 86 6 52 29 10 29 200 8.3
22 Weathers, Emily 25-8 454 18.2 36-90 .400 11-33 .333 18-31 .581 25 84 109 4.4 40 0 21 28 15 12 101 4.0
44 Tinner, Sidney 24-0 249 10.4 8-37 .216 4-27 .148 4-6 .667 8 28 36 1.5 7 0 9 8 2 11 24 1.0
20 Garcia Laffitte, Laura 18-1 127 7.1 5-20 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 9 17 26 1.4 16 1 2 4 8 7 12 0.7
24 Hooper, Addison 7-0 13 1.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 658-1591 .414 256-735 .348 274-363 .755 299 648 947 37.9 335 10 308 315 76 245 1846 73.84
Opponents 5025 201.0 605-1566 .386 203-645 .315 246-336 .732 343 647 990 39.6 362 3 403 400 67 163 1659 66.36

Team Statistics ESU OPP
SCORING 1846 1659
    Points Per Game 73.8 66.4
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 658-1591 605-1566
    Field Goal Pct .414 .386
3 POINT FG-ATT 256-735 203-645
    3PT FG Pct .348 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 10.2 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-363 246-336
    FT Pct .755 .732
    FT Made Per Game 11.0 9.8
REBOUNDS 947 990
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 39.6
    Rebounds Margin -1.7 –
ASSISTS 308 403
    Assists Per Game 12.3 16.1
TURNOVERS 315 400
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 245 163
    Steals Per Game 9.8 6.5
BLOCKS 76 67
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.7
ATTENDANCE 2,076 5,054
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-173 12-421
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-141

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Emporia St. 417 455 492 480 2 1846
Opponents 401 374 414 462 8 1659

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 11/19/20 at Neb.-Kearney L 54-59 125
* 11/28/20 at Northeastern St. W 78-64 372
* 12/03/20 NEWMAN W 80-56 58
* 01/02/21 at Fort Hays St. W 62-61 770
* 01/04/21 at Rogers St. W 85-62 435
* 01/14/21 PITTSBURG ST. L 64-69 73
* 01/16/21 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 73-62 173
* 01/19/21 at Northwest Mo. St. W 58-51 125
* 01/21/21 CENTRAL OKLA. W 76-73 135
* 01/23/21 WASHBURN W 64-55 225
* 01/28/21 at Central Okla. L 70-77 0
* 01/30/21 at Newman W 85-65 120
* 02/02/21 at Missouri Western W 79-61 315
* 02/04/21 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 86-75 159
* 02/06/21 ROGERS ST. W 79-56 235
* 02/09/21 CENTRAL MO. L 72-79 165
* 02/11/21 LINCOLN (MO) W 92-86 103
* 02/13/21 at Lincoln (MO) W 90-57 200
* 02/18/21 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 69-58 250
* 02/20/21 MISSOURI WESTERN W 77-68 250
* 02/25/21 at Pittsburg State W 65-58 592
* 02/27/21 at Washburn L 64-74 750

03/03/21 CENTRAL OKLA. W 82-80 250
03/06/21 at Fort Hays St. L 72-77 1,250
03/12/21 vs Minn. Duluth L 70-76 141

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Emporia State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-5   Home: 9-2   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Jobe, Tre'Zure 22-22 840 38.2 161-381 .423 46-136 .338 73-89 .820 21 60 81 3.7 38 0 83 44 2 63 441 20.0
35 Hartman, Ehlaina 22-11 641 29.1 104-218 .477 43-116 .371 38-47 .809 17 55 72 3.3 39 1 21 49 22 31 289 13.1
13 Sheats, Fredricka 22-22 654 29.7 104-254 .409 41-119 .345 34-47 .723 60 119 179 8.1 34 1 37 56 4 31 283 12.9
25 Schultz, Karsen 20-19 714 35.7 86-202 .426 49-124 .395 30-36 .833 36 84 120 6.0 34 0 43 44 8 26 251 12.6
10 Martin, Kali 6-6 204 34.0 23-56 .411 12-32 .375 16-22 .727 4 15 19 3.2 12 0 9 8 2 13 74 12.3
30 Handy, Daley 21-21 588 28.0 61-152 .401 21-51 .412 24-43 .558 49 80 129 6.1 73 4 42 22 8 27 167 8.0
22 Weathers, Emily 22-8 409 18.6 32-79 .405 9-30 .300 17-30 .567 23 73 96 4.4 35 0 20 23 15 11 90 4.1
44 Tinner, Sidney 21-0 226 10.8 7-36 .194 3-26 .115 4-6 .667 8 24 32 1.5 6 0 9 8 1 10 21 1.0
20 Garcia Laffitte, Laura 15-1 111 7.4 2-16 .125 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 7 16 23 1.5 12 1 2 4 8 7 6 0.4
24 Hooper, Addison 7-0 13 1.9 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 22 4400 200.0 580-1395 .416 224-635 .353 238-324 .735 263 571 834 37.9 286 7 266 274 70 220 1622 73.73
Opponents 4400 200.0 522-1373 .380 176-576 .306 206-290 .710 308 568 876 39.8 324 3 346 354 56 142 1426 64.82

Team Statistics ESU OPP
SCORING 1622 1426
    Points Per Game 73.7 64.8
    Scoring Margin 8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 580-1395 522-1373
    Field Goal Pct .416 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 224-635 176-576
    3PT FG Pct .353 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 10.2 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 238-324 206-290
    FT Pct .735 .710
    FT Made Per Game 10.8 9.4
REBOUNDS 834 876
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 266 346
    Assists Per Game 12.1 15.7
TURNOVERS 274 354
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 16.1
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 220 142
    Steals Per Game 10.0 6.5
BLOCKS 70 56
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,826 3,804
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-166 11-346
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Emporia St. 377 408 418 419 1622
Opponents 353 319 363 391 1426

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/20 at  Neb.-Kearney L 54-59 125
11/28/20 at  Northeastern St. W 78-64 372
12/03/20 NEWMAN W 80-56 58
01/02/21 at  Fort Hays St. W 62-61 770
01/04/21 at  Rogers St. W 85-62 435
01/14/21 PITTSBURG ST. L 64-69 73
01/16/21 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 73-62 173
01/19/21 at  Northwest Mo. St. W 58-51 125
01/21/21 CENTRAL OKLA. W 76-73 135
01/23/21 WASHBURN W 64-55 225
01/28/21 at  Central Okla. L 70-77 0
01/30/21 at  Newman W 85-65 120
02/02/21 at  Missouri Western W 79-61 315
02/04/21 NORTHEASTERN ST. W 86-75 159
02/06/21 ROGERS ST. W 79-56 235
02/09/21 CENTRAL MO. L 72-79 165
02/11/21 LINCOLN (MO) W 92-86 103
02/13/21 at  Lincoln (MO) W 90-57 200
02/18/21 NORTHWEST MO. ST. W 69-58 250
02/20/21 MISSOURI WESTERN W 77-68 250
02/25/21 at  Pittsburg State W 65-58 592
02/27/21 at  Washburn L 64-74 750


